Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
1
AME8500 / 8501 Micropower µµµµµP Reset Family
nnnnn Features
l Small packages: SOT-23, SOT-89
l 11 voltage threshold options
l Tight voltage threshold tolerance ---±1.50%
l 4 reset interval options

Note: AME8500 without over-temperature thermal shutdown function.
AME8501 with over-temperature thermal shutdown function.
n Ordering Information
AME8500xEET X X XX ( SOT-23)
AME8501xEET X X XX ( SOT-23)
AME8500xEFT X X XX ( SOT-89)
AME8501xEFT X X XX ( SOT-89)
VDD Threshold Voltage (VTH)
21: VTH=2.1V
24: VTH=2.4V
26: VTH=2.63V
27: VTH=2.7V
28:   VTH=2.8V
29: VTH=2.93V
31: VTH=3.08V
40: VTH=4.0V
42: VTH=4.20V
44: VTH=4.38V
46: VTH=4.63V
note: Please contact AME sales dept. for other voltage options.
Reset Time (TD2NOM)
A: TD=1.5mS
D: TD=30mS
E: TD=150mS
F: TD=210mS
Output Driver Option
--For example-- *
AME8500AEETAF27  means: A: PP
Output is RESETB, push pull B: OD * Output Driver Chart Explanation:
Reset time is 210mS C: PP PP = Push pull output
VDD threshold voltage is 2.7V D: OD OD = Open drain output
No temperature shutdow n Polarity
RESET = Active high
RESETB
RESET
RESET
characteristic of
RESET or RESETB pin
Polarity
RESETB
Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
4
AME8500 / 8501 Micropower µµµµµP Reset Family
nnnnn Absolute Maximum Ratings
nnnnn Recommended Operating Conditions
nnnnn Thermal Information
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute rating may cause permanent damage to the device
Ambient Temperature Range
Junction Temperature
Supply Voltage
Parameter
-40  to +85 oC
-40 to +125 oC
   Storage Temperature -65 to 150 OC
Rating
1.6 - 5 V
Maximum Unit
7 V
B
20 mA
20 mA
100 V/µs
Parameter
Supply Voltage
ESD Classification
   Rate of Rise, VDD
   Output Current, RESET, ResetB